

MAT 34-24

Order No. 5

Dtd: 18.09.2024

1. Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with postal track report. Let it be kept with record.
2. Fresh requisite and process fees have been filed by the petitioner for issuing summon upon OP.
3. **Issue the same at once.**
4. Fix 25/11/24 for App & SR.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*