

MAT 34-24

Order No. 6

Dtd: 25.11.2024

1. Today is fixed for SR & App of Respondent.
2. Petitioner is represented by Ld Advocate.
3. Track report is submitted by the Ld lawyer for petitioner showing service of summon upon Repondent. Let it be kept with record.
4. Perused the document, considered.
5. It appears that the item/ summon was duly delivered upon the addressee.
6. None appeared on behalf of respondent on call.
7. Hence, the instant suit will be proceeded with ex-parte against respondent.
8. Fix 10/12/24 for exparte hearing.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*