

MAT 34-24

Order No. 7

Dtd: 10.12.2024

1. Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.
2. Petitioner is present by filing memorandum of appearance along with examination-in-chief of PW 1.
3. PW 1 is examined on dock on ex-parte and discharged.
4. Fix 05/03/25 for recording of evidence of PW 2.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*

Later

10/12/24

1. OP files petition with the prayer to vacate the order of the ex-parte along with the petition for condonation of delay. Let it be kept with record.
2. OP also files WS along with V Nama. Let it be kept with the record.
3. Fix 05/03/25 for hearing.

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*