

**MAT 34-24**

Order No. 8  
Dtd: 05.03.25

1. The case is scheduled for hearing of petition (vacating ex-parte order) & acceptance of WS filed by OP on 10/12/24.
2. Petitioner is represented by Ld Advocate.
3. OP is present by filing memorandum of appearance.
4. Case record is taken up for hearing.
5. Heard both sides. Considered.
6. For ends of justice the prayer for vacating the order of ex-parte hearing is hereby reviewed and vacated. WS has already been filed is accepted. Let the same be kept with the record.
7. Fix 02/06/25 for framing of issue.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
(WB00966)*