

MAT 34/24

Order No. 9

Dtd: 02.06.25

Today is the date fixed for framing of issues.

OP files lawyer hazira.

Petitioner is absent without any steps.

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner on call.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 24/07/25 for filing show cause id necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB01097)