

MAT 34/2024

Order No. 10

Dtd: 24.07.25

Today is the date fixed for filing show cause i.d. necessary order.

Petitioner is represented by Ld. advocate.

Show cause is filed by the petitioner along with fresh Vakalatnama.

Show cause is hereby accepted.

OP files hazira.

Let a date be fixed for Issue.

Fix 21/08/25 for framing of Issue.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*